

Levy County Planning CommissionAgenda Item Summary Form

1. Name, Title: Stacey Hectus, Director

2. Organization: Planning & Zoning

3. Telephone: 352.486.5203

4. Meeting Date: November 6, 2023

5. Requested Action:

LEVY COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION RULES AND REGULATIONS

WHEREAS, Sections 50-51 through 50-55 of the Levy County Code establish the Levy County Planning Commission (the "Planning Commission") and empower the Planning Commission to serve as the County's "local planning agency" as required by Section 163.3174, Florida Statutes; and WHEREAS, the Planning Commission desires to adopt rules for the orderly conduct of its meetings, agenda management, public participation and quasi-judicial proceedings, including ex-parte communication.